## **Social Media Consultant Agreement**

This Social Media Consultant Agreement is made between <u>Oklahoma City University's Center</u> for Excellence in Teaching and Learning (CETL), City of Oklahoma City, State of Oklahoma ("Client")

AND

<u>Hannah Campbell</u> with a principal of business at Oklahoma City University, City of Oklahoma City, State of Oklahoma ("Consultant"). The Client and Consultant shall be known collectively as the "Parties".

WHEREAS this Agreement shall be made effective on the 7 day of September, 2022.

#### THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

#### 1. Services to Be Performed

Consultant agrees to perform the following services: Create and maintain the social media accounts for CETL. These accounts include Instagram, Facebook, LinkedIn, and Twitter.

## 2. Term of Agreement

This agreement will become effective on the Effective Date after being signed by both parties and will terminate on the earlier of the date Consultant completes the Services required by this Agreement.

# 3. Exclusive Agreement

This is the entire Agreement between Consultant and Client.

# 4. Modifying the Agreement

This Agreement may be modified only in writing and signed by both parties.

5. Signature Area	
Client's Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	
Consultant's Signature: Hunnah Campbell	Date: <u>9/7/22</u>
Print Name: <u>Hannah Campbell</u>	
Name of Company: CETL	Title of Signer: